State Statutes regarding the assessment of Real Property on behalf of the Town and in accordance with the 

General Agreements as stated in Article Three of this contract. 

ARTICLE II 

COMPENSATION:   The Town shall pay the Assessor for the performance of the contract the 

following compensation of $185,400 (One Hundred Eighty- Five Thousand - Four Hundred Dollars), such amount 

to be paid as follows: ($145,700 Annual Assessment Services and $37,900 Market Update Revaluation). 

2026-2028 

$61,800.00 per year 

$5,150 per month 

ARTICLE III 

GENERAL AGREEMENTS:    

1)   The contract shall begin January 1, 2026, and end December 31, 2028.